Connection
Systems
MRS Rectangular Connectors
MIL-C-28748 Qualified
MRS Connectors  9/5 > 10/1 >10/11
PDF.Support
2. Delphi Connection Systems  •  www.delphi.com/connect
Commercial, industrial, as well as military electronics

52 thru 212 contacts aluminum alloy
2024-T4 per QQ-A-225/6
Retaining Ring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Copper alloy 172 per QQ-C-533
Finishes
Jackscrew  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Passivated per MIL-F-14072
Retaining Ring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Electroless nickel per MIL-C-26074, Class 1,
E300
Metal Insert (000 Series)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Passivated per QQ-P-35
Polarizing Boss and Cap  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 thru 212 contacts
Anodized per MIL-A-8625,
Type II, Class 2, dyed gray
Bin Color Bands Wire Gauge ØA ØB ØC Clip
Catalog No. Code Range ±.003 ±.003 ±.003 Finish
1st   2nd     3rd [±0.08] [±0.08] [±0.08]
MP16Y20C400 N/A N/A   N/A     N/A 20 - 24 AWG .077 .069 .046 None
M39029/36-277 277 Red   Violet Violet [0.5 - 0.22 mm2] [1.96]    [1.75]   [1.17] None
MP16Y16C400 N/A N/A   N/A     N/A 16 - 20 AWG .110 .089 .068 None
M39029/36-278 278 Red   Violet Grey [1.0 - 0.5 mm2] [2.79]   [2.26]   [1.73] None
MS16Y20C400 N/A N/A   N/A N/A 20 - 24 AWG .077 .069 .046 None
M39029/37-279 279 Red   Violet White [0.5 - 0.22 mm2] [1.96]    [1.75]   [1.17] None
MS16Y16C400 N/A N/A   N/A N/A 16 - 20 AWG .110 .089 .068 None
M39029/37-280 280   Red   Grey Black [1.0 - 0.5 mm2] [2.79]   [2.26]   [1.73] None
Description Material Finish
Body Copper alloy Gold plate per
MIL-G-45204, Type II
Spring Copper alloy Gold plate per
MIL-G-45204, Type II
Clip Copper alloy Electroless
nickel or none
Hood Stainless steel Passivated
MRS  Rectangular Connectors  •  www.delphi.com/connect 5.
MRS Contacts – Size 16
Dimensions shown are for reference only. Unless otherwise specified, dimensions are in inches and [millimeters].
Pin
Socket
Materials and Finishes
Part Number Specifications
The MRS connector product family offers a size 16
contact in two different versions for maximum
application flexibility; standard pin and socket style
and crimp shielded pin and socket style.
Standard Pin and Socket Contacts
Description
Male/Female Housing,
Crimp Ring,
Inner Pin and Socket Contact
Retaining Clip
Finish
Gold plate, Type II, Grade C
or D Class I per MIL-G-45204
over copper strike
Electroless nickel per AMS 2404
Class I  (M002 and F002: Silver
color) (M003 and F003: Dyed blue)
Description Material
Male Housing Brass alloy, Comp II per QQ-B-626
Female Housing Copper alloy 173, Cond. HT per QQ-C-530
Insulator Acetal per ASTM D4181
Crimp Ring Brass alloy, Comp II per QQ-B-626
Inner Pin Brass alloy, Comp II per QQ-B-626
Inner Socket Copper alloy 173, Cond. HT per QQ-C-530
Retaining Clip Copper alloy 172, Cond. 1/4 HT per QQ-C-533
6. Delphi Connection Systems  •  www.delphi.com/connect
Crimp Shielded Contacts
Dimensions shown are for reference only. Unless otherwise specified, dimensions are in inches and [millimeters].
CSC 16 F002 or
CSC 16 F003
CSC 16 M002 or
CSC 16 M003
Materials
Finishes
Bin Color Bands Cable Contact ØA ØB ØC    D
Catalog No. Code Accom- Cavity Type Class ±.002 ±.002 ±.001 ±.005
1st 2nd 3rd modated Size [±0.05] [±0.05] [±0.03] [±0.13]
CSC16M002 N/A N/A     N/A N/A
CSC16F002 N/A N/A     N/A N/A RG 179 B/U
16 D A
.087 .070 .107 .305
M39029/79-436 436 Yellow Orange Blue RG 316/U [2.21] [1.78] [2.71] [7.75]
M39029/80-438 438 Yellow Orange Grey
16 D A
CSC16M003 N/A N/A      N/A N/A
CSC16F003 N/A N/A      N/A N/A RG 178 B/U
16 D A
.087 .045 .104 .250
M39029/79-437 437 Yellow Orange Violet RG 196 A/U [2.21] [1.14] [2.63] [6.35]
M39029/80-439 439 Yellow Orange White
16 D A
MRS  Rectangular Connectors  •  www.delphi.com/connect 7.
Crimp Shielded Contacts
Dimensions shown are for reference only. Unless otherwise specified, dimensions are in inches and [millimeters].

000 Series 300 Series
A1 A2 A1 A2
inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm
±.030 ±.76 ±.030 ±.76 ±.030 ±.76 ±.030 ±.76
1.03 26.20 1.59 40.40 1.17 29.70 1.59 40.40
MRS  Rectangular Connectors  •  www.delphi.com/connect 13.
Dimensions shown are for reference only. Unless otherwise specified, dimensions are in inches and [millimeters].
Polarizing Boss Only Recessed Jackscrew
Pin Body
Mated Pair
Pin & Socket Bodies –  52-212 Contacts
Socket Body
Polarizing Boss Only Recessed Jackscrew
No. of        Ordering A                        B
Contacts Nomenclature in. mm in. mm
52 MRS0052*08**009 4.50 114.3 5.60 142.2
80 MRS0080*08**009 4.50 114.3 5.60 142.2
104 MRS0104*08**009 4.50 114.3 5.60 142.2
158 MRS0158*08**009 4.50 114.3 5.60 142.2
212 MRS0212*08**009 4.50 114.3 5.60 142.2
52 MRS0052*08**015 2.05 52.1 3.09 78.5
80 MRS0080*08**015 2.05 52.1 3.09 78.5
104 MRS0104*08**015 2.05 52.1 3.09 78.5
158 MRS0158*08**015 2.05 52.1 3.09 78.5
212 MRS0212*08**015 2.05 52.1 3.09 78.5
52 MRS0052*08**014 2.30 58.4 3.40 86.4
80 MRS0080*08**014 2.30 58.4 3.40 86.4
104 MRS0104*08**014 2.30 58.4 3.40 86.4
158 MRS0158*08**014 2.30 58.4 3.40 86.4
212 MRS0212*08**014 2.30 58.4 3.40 86.4
14. Delphi Connection Systems  •  www.delphi.com/connect
No. of Ordering A B
Contacts Nomenclature in. mm in. mm
10 MRS0010*08**006 3.00      76.2       4.10      104.1
20 MRS0020*08**006 3.00 76.2 4.10 104.1
36 MRS0036*08**006 3.00 76.2 4.10 104.1
10 MRS0010*08**024 1.60 40.6 2.48 63.0
20 MRS0020*08**024 1.60 40.6 2.48 63.0
36 MRS0036*08**024 1.60 40.6 2.48 63.0
**006

80 MRS0080*08**007 3.50 88.9 4.60 114.3 .50 12.7 1.00 25.4 .38 9.6 - -
104 MRS0104*08**007 3.50 88.9 4.60 114.3 .50 12.7 1.00 25.4 .38 9.6 - -
158 MRS0158*08**007 3.50 88.9 4.60 114.3 .50 12.7 1.00 25.4 .38 9.6 - -
212 MRS0212*08**007 3.50 88.9 4.60 114.3 .50 12.7 1.00 25.4 .38 9.6 - -
MRS  Rectangular Connectors  •  www.delphi.com/connect 15.
Extended Jackscrews
52-212 Contacts – Pin / Socket Bodies
*Insert "P" for Pin, "S" for Socket
**Insert BN, BV, BW for 90° Boss
Insert CX, CY, CZ for 85° Boss
Ordering Options Key
Ordering                     No. of
A B C D E Max
Nomenclature Contacts in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm
±.030   ±.76     ±.030 ±.76 ±.030 ±.76 ±.030 ±.76
MAC0052H003 52 2.30 58.4 1.12 28.4 1.53 38.9 1.189 30.20 .62 15.70
MAC0080H003 80 2.45 62.2 1.38 35.1 1.76 44.7 1.336 33.93 .75 19.05
MAC0104H003 104 2.90 73.7 1.39 35.3 1.77 44.9 1.585 40.26 1.00 25.40
MAC0158H003 158 2.90 73.7 1.82 46.2 2.19 55.6 1.585 40.26 1.44 36.60
MAC0212H003 212 2.90 73.7 2.42 61.5 2.80 71.1 1.585 40.26 2.04 51.80
Ordering No. of
A B C D E Max F
Nomenclature Contacts in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm
±.030     ±.76     ±.030 ±.76 ±.030 ±.76 ±.030 ±.76 ±.76 ±.030
MAC0010H005 10 2.19 55.6 1.98 50.3 .60 15.2 1.70 43.2 .442 11.23 1.23 31.2
MAC0020H005 20 2.19 55.6 1.98 50.3 .86 21.8 1.70 43.2 .608 15.44 1.23 31.2
MAC0036H005 36 2.63 66.8 1.92 48.8 .86 21.8 2.15 54.6 .736 18.69 1.33 33.8
16. Delphi Connection Systems  •  www.delphi.com/connect
Backshells 45° Opening: 10, 20, 36 Contacts
For use with Extended Jackscrews
Materials:

QQ-A-591 or 6061-T6 per QQ-A225/8
(b) Fillister head screws: CRES 300 series
(c) Lockwasher: CRES 300 series
(d) Sleeve
Finishes:
(a) Metal hood & sleeve: anodize type II
Class 2, per MIL-A-8625 (dyed black)
(b) Screw & lockwasher: Passivated per
QQ-P-35.
Backshells Top Opening: 52-212 Contacts
For use with Extended Jackscrews
Dimensions shown are for reference only. Unless otherwise specified, dimensions are in inches and [millimeters].
Shell A B C D E F G H Catalog No. Catalog No.
Size in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm Pin Body Socket body
max max ±.020 ±.51 ±.062 ±1.57 ±.062 ±1.57 max max ±.031 ±.79 ±.5° max max
10 2.125 53.98 1.750 44.45 .570 14.48 1.675 42.55 .250 6.35 .812 20.62 59° .531 13.49 MAC0010PH450 MAC0010SH450
20 2.156 54.76 1.750 44.45 .830 21.08 1.675 42.55 .312 7.92 .875 22.23 63° .781 19.84 MAC0020PH450 MAC0020SH450
36 2.700 68.58 1.750 44.45 .830 21.08 2.125 53.98 .562 14.27 1.156 29.36 59° .781 19.84 MAC0036PH450 MAC0036SH450
52 2.812 71.42 1.750 44.45 1.090 27.69 2.275 57.79 .625 15.88 1.250 31.75 52° 1.031 26.19                MAC0052H450
80 3.000 76.20 2.000 50.80 1.350 34.29 2.420 61.47 .750 19.05 1.469 37.31 54° 1.031 26.19 MAC0080H450
104 3.500 88.90 2.250 57.15 1.350 34.29 2.875 73.03 .938 23.83 1.688 42.88 49° 1.031 26.19 MAC0104H450
158 3.500 88.90 2.250 57.15 1.860 47.24 2.875 73.03 .938 23.83 1.688 42.88 49° 1.031 26.19 MAC0158H450
212 3.620 91.95 2.750 69.85 2.390 60.71 2.875 73.03 1.250 31.75 2.031 51.59 58° 1.031 26.19 MAC0212H450
Shell A B C D E F G Catalog No. Catalog No.
Size in. mm   in. mm   in. mm in. mm     in. mm    in. mm    in. mm Pin Body Socket body
±.062 ±1.57 ±.020 ±.51 ±.062 ±1.57 ±.062 ±1.57 max max ±.031 ±.79 max max
10 2.050 52.07 1.750 44.45 .570 14.48 1.675 42.55 .250 6.35 .812 20.62 .531 13.49 MAC0010PH900 MAC0010SH900
20 2.050 52.07 1.750 44.45 .830 21.08 1.675 42.55 .312 7.92 .875 22.23 .781 19.84 MAC0020PH900 MAC0020SH900
36 2.625 66.68 1.750 44.45 .830 21.08 2.125 53.98 .562 14.27 1.156 29.36 .781 19.84 MAC0036PH900 MAC0036SH900
52 2.775 70.49 1.750 44.45 1.090 27.69 2.275 57.79 .625 15.88   1.250 31.75 1.031 26.19 MAC0052H900
80  2.920 74.17 2.000 50.80 1.350 34.29 2.420 61.47 .750 19.05 1.469 37.31 1.031 26.19 MAC0080H900
104 3.500 88.90 2.250 57.15 1.350 34.29 2.875 73.03 .938 23.83 1.688 42.88 1.031 26.19 MAC0104H900
158 3.500 88.90 2.250 57.15 1.860 47.24 2.875 73.03 .938 23.83 1.688 42.88 1.031 26.19 MAC0158H900
212 3.500 88.90 2.750 69.85 2.390 60.71 2.875 73.03 1.250 31.75 2.031 51.59 1.031 26.19 MAC0212H900
MRS  Rectangular Connectors  •  www.delphi.com/connect 17.
Backshells 90° Opening: 10-212 Contacts
For use with Recessed Jackscrews
Materials:

Screw & Lockwasher . Passivated per QQ-P-35
Materials:
Hood and Knob . . . . . . . . Aluminum alloy A380 per QQ-A-591 or
6061-T6 per QQ-A-225/8
Screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . CRES-300 Series
Lockwasher . . . . . . . . . . CRES-300 Series
Finishes:
Hood and Knob . . . . . . . . Cad Plate
Per QQ-P-416 CL1, Type II, Olive drab
Screw & Lockwasher . . . Passivated per QQ-P-35
Backshells 45° Opening: 10-212 Contacts
For use with Recessed Jackscrews
Dimensions shown are for reference only. Unless otherwise specified, dimensions are in inches and [millimeters].
A B C D             Ordering No. of
Nomenclature Contacts in. mm in. mm In. mm in. mm
MAC0010C000 10 .97 24.6 .48 12.2 1.00 25.4 1.40 35.6
MAC0020C000 20 .97 24.6 .74 18.8 1.00 25.4 1.40 35.6
MAC0036C000 36 1.42 36.1 .74 18.8 1.00 25.4 1.40 35.6
MAC0052C000 52 1.57 39.9 1.00 25.4 1.27 32.3 1.75 44.5
MAC0080C000 80 1.71 43.4 1.26 32.0 1.27 32.3 1.75 44.5
MAC0104C000 104 2.17 55.1 1.26 32.0 1.27 32.3 1.75 44.5
MAC0158C000 158 2.17 55.1 1.77 45.0 1.27 32.3 1.75 44.5
MAC0212C000 212 2.17 55.1 2.30 58.4 1.27 32.3 1.75 44.5
L L1 L2 W1 W2 W3Ordering
Nomenclature in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm
MAC0010S004 1.67 42.4 1.300 33.02 .97 24.6 .48 12.2 - - .58 14.7
MAC0010S001 1.67 42.4 1.300 33.02 .97 24.6 .48 12.2 - - .58 14.7